Pursuant to this Corrigendum, the Members 

of the Company are hereby informed and requested to note that: 

Item No. 3 

a) The objects of the preferential issue are as follows: 

The Company proposes to raise an amount aggregating up to Rs. 49,68,60,000/- (Rupees Forty-Nine 

Crore Sixty-Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) through the Preferential Issue. 

The object of the proposed issuance of Convertible Warrants on a preferential basis is to mobilize 

funds to support the Company’s strategic and operational requirements. The proceeds from the 

preferential issue are proposed to be utilized for the following purposes: